RESOLUTION 2025-04
CITY OF BLACK RIVER FALLS

FEE SCHEDULE

The Common Council for the City of Black River Falls, Jackson County, Wisconsin hereby resolves to
adopt the following fee schedule. Be it further resolved, all previously approved fee schedules are

hereby repealed.

PERMIT

Driveway

Dumpster Permit

Farmers Market

Fireworks User

Relocating (Moving) a Building
Rummage / Garage Sale
Small Cell Wireless Permit Application
Solicitor

Sidewalk/Curb/Gutter
Excavation/Bore
Pre-Excavation

LICENSE

Bicycle

Cigarette

“Class A” Intoxicating Liquor

“Class B” Intoxicating Liquor

“Class C” Wine

Class “A” Fermented Malt Bev

Class “B” Fermented Malt Bev

Picnic / Temp Class B (per event)
Wholesale Beer (Brewery)

Liquor Operator’s License - New or Renewal
Liquor Operator’s License — Duplicate
Liquor Operator’s License — Provisional
Liquor Operator’s License — Temporary
Dog — Neutered/Spayed

Dog - Intact

FEE

$10.00

$ 50.00

$25.00

Issued by Fire Chief

$ 20.00 + $2.00 per 1,000 cubic feet
$10.00 / Event

$ 300.00 / SWF

$25.00

$ 20.00 per foot, 20’ minimum

$ 300.00 + Actual Restoration Costs
$ 5,000.00

FEE

$ 3.00

$ 100.00

$ 400.00

$ 300.00

$ 100.00

$100.00

$ 100.00

$10.00

$ 25.00

$20.00

$10.00

$ 10.00

$1.00

$ 5.00 (Set by Jackson County)
$ 10.00 (Set by Jackson County)
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Mobile Home Park
Neighborhood Electric Vehicle
Pawn Shop

$ 2.00 / Space ($25.00 Minimum)

$10.00
$210.00

Peddlers, Canvassers, Solicitors, or Transient Merchants $ 25.00

PARKS & RECREATION FEES & CHARGES

Al Young Park

Jaycee Shelter

Lunda Community Park - Upper Shelter
Lunda Community Park — Lower Shelter
Lunda Community Park — Bandshell
Lion’s Shelter

Marks Field Shelter w/ Concession Stand Area
Sig Peterson Cabin

Extra Picnic Table

Extra Garbage Cans

Bleachers

Temporary Fencing

$ 50.00 / Day

$ 50.00 / Day

$ 200.00 / Day

$ 200.00 / Day

$ 200.00 / Day

$ 75.00 / Day

$ 200.00 / Day

$ 75.00 / Day

$ 10.00/ Table
$5.00/Can

$ 25.00 / Section
75¢ / Linear Foot

*NEW *

*NEW *

FIRE DEPARTMENT FEES & CHARGES

Aerial Apparatus
Pumper

Tender

Heavy Rescue
Command Vehicle
ATV Unit

Boat

Haz-mat Trailer
Fuel Spill Trailer
Brush Truck / E-4

$ 225.00 / Hour
$ 175.00 / Hour
$ 100.00 / Hour
$ 155.00 / Hour
$ 70.00 / Hour
$40.00 / Hour
$40.00/ Hour
$ 50.00 / Hour
$ 35.00 / Hour
$ 45.00 / Hour
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Command / Chief $ 30.00 / Hour
Engineer / Operator $ 25.00 / Hour
Firefighter $ 20.00 / Hour
AFFF Foam $ 25.00/ Gallon
Silvex Foam $ 24.00/ Gallon
Haz-mat Level B Disposable Suits, Boots, & Gloves $ 38.75 / Suit
Latex Overboots $ 5.10 Each
Bag Speedy Dry $ 13.00 Each
55 Gallon Metal Salvage Drum $ 40.00 Each
95 Gallon Overpack Drum $ 242.00 Each
12" x 48” Spill Pan $ 74.00 Each
Absorbent Booms $ 47.00 Each
Floor Dry $ 13.00/ 33lb Bag
Nitrile Gloves $ 3.00 Each
Fat Mat Absorbent Pad $ 2.00 Each
Broom $ 13.10 Each
Plastic Over Pack Drum $ 232.20 Each
Decontamination Pool $ 250.00 Each
Decontamination Brush $ 27.00 Each
Fire Inspection $ 25.00

Fire Inspection Over 3,000 Square Feet $ 50.00
Re-Inspection Violations Corrected $0.00
Re-Inspection Violations not Corrected $ 50.00 / Occurrence (3rd Visit or more)

STREET DEPARTMENT FEES & CHARGES
(Hourly Rates Do Not Include Operator)

Equipment Charges:

1-Ton Pick-up Truck 4x2 $ 29.00 / Hour
% Ton Pick-up Truck 4x4 $ 27.00 / Hour
Air Compressor Trailer $ 31.00 / Hour
Brush Chipper $ 72.00 / Hour
Brush Hog $47.00/ Hour
Chainsaw $4.00 / Hour
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Dump Truck

Ford 5900 Tractor
Garbage Truck
Grader
Jackhammer
Leaf Vacuum
Paint Machine
Salt / Sand Truck
Sander

Sewer Jet

Skid Steer
Snowblower
Snow Plow w/Wing
Street Sweeper
Vibra Strike
Wheel Loader

Operator Charges:

Equipment Operator

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
Airport Commissioner Per Diem

Certificate of Occupancy
Copies - Black & White
Copies - Color
CD/DVD/Flash Drive

Fax Services

Filing Fee — Board of Appeals
NSF/Return Checks

Plat Review Fee — Prelimihary Review

RESOLUTION 2025-04

CITY OF BLACK RIVER FALLS

$ 58.00 / Hour
$ 50.00 / Hour
$ 70.00 / Hour
$ 116.00 / Hour
$ 25.00 / Hour
$ 53.00 / Hour
$ 7.00 / Hour
$74.00 / Hour
$ 11.00 / Hour
$ 40.00 / Hour
$ 53.00 / Hour
$ 235.00 / Hour
$42.00 / Hour
$130.00 / Hour
$ 2.00 / Hour
$100.00 / Hour

$42.00 / Hour

FEE

$ 25.00 / Meeting
$10.00

25¢ per page
50¢ per page

$ 25.00 each

$ 1.00 per page
$ 25.00

$ 28.00

$ 100.00 + $1.00 for each lot or parcel over 30

Plat Review Fee — Preliminary Review Reapplication $ 10.00

Plat Review Fee — Final Review

Plat Review Fee — Final Review Reapplication

$ 50.00 + $1.00 for each lot or parcel over 30

$ 10.00
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Publication Fees Actual Cost

R-PUD Plan Review $ 100.00 + $2.00/Residential Unit over 25
Special Assessment Letter/Form $25.00

Special Assessment Letter/Form — Rush (24-48 hrs.) $ 35.00

Zoning Letter $ 35.00

Adopted this L{t’\ day of _&6\’@\\9—2[, 2025 by the Black River Falls Common Council

Chry g
T d

A. Brad Chown, City Administrator
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